LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
ORDER OF THE DAY
TUESDAY. JUNE 1. 2021

MORNING HOUR
1. Roll Call
2. Prayer
3. Pledge of Allegiance
4. Reading of Journal
5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
6. Introduction of Resolutions
7. Introduction of Bills
8. Senate Bills on First Reading
9. Reports of Committees

11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

SCR 69, 71, 72
14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
HR 101 EDUC-FAV HCR 96 JUD-FAV
HR 126 EDUC-W/ AMD HCR 106 JUD-W/ AMD

HCR 88 JUD-FAV

15. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee
SCR 31 JUD-W/ AMD SCR 55 JUD-FAV
SCR 50 EDUC-FAV

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee
HB 297  JUD-FAV HB 554  JUD-FAV

17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau

SB 63 H&G-W/ AMD WO/AMD SB 204 COM-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB 179  INS-W/ AMD WO/AMD SB 209 COM-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB 185 NATR-FAV WO/AMD SB 224  H&G-FAV WO/AMD

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY
1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 6/1/2021
HR 51, 74, 120, 133, 136
HCR 90, 107, 108, 109, 111, 112

2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SCR 9, 25
SCR 32, 45
SCR 22, 34, 44

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House

Scheduled for concurrence on 6/1/2021

HB 74, 188, 264, 445, 465, 550

HB 46, 60, 105, 119, 120, 129, 170, 190, 192, 200, 244, 246

Not yet scheduled for concurrence

HB 253, 259, 269, 271, 289, 335, 406, 422, 457, 477, 544, 558,
562, 590, 649, 662

HB 22, 39, 42, 115, 145, 164, 187, 239, 391, 430, 517, 573,
581
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6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SB 8, 10, 77, 80, 81, 113, 125, 149, 150,
172, 173, 197, 200, 211, 239, 241
SB 133, 139, 140, 247

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL
6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 6/1/2021
SB 31, 46, 122, 126, 194, 221, 222, 230, 232

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Regular Order

1. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

HR 9
HCR 14

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

HB 17, 73, 76, 131, 136, 171, 202, 213, 223,
275, 277, 302, 331, 369, 372, 376, 399, 402,
475, 479, 501, 513, 528, 567, 582, 612, 620,
699

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage
SB 61

163,

241,
414,
629,

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HB 2
HB 199
HB 642
SB 157, 159, 160, 161, 171
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165,

243,
417,
660,

167,

245,
440,
693,



DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, JUNE 1, 2021

HRsAND HCRsFINAL CONSIDERATION - [11 items]

1.

10.

11.

HRS51

HR74

HR120

HR133

HR136

HCR90

HCR107

HCR108

HCR109

HCR111

HCR112

DUPLESSIS

WILLARD

MCKNIGHT

GARY CARTER

JAMES

SCHEXNAYDER

GARY CARTER

CREWS

TURNER

HOLLIS

JONES

PAROLE Providesrelative to study of
compassionate release, medical treatment
furlough, and medical parole requirements

LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS Establishes the
L ouisiana Science, Technology, Engineering, and
Mathematics (STEM) Innovation Caucus

AGRICULTURE Urges and requests local
governing authorities and animal shelters to adopt
policies and programs to provide alternativesto
euthanization of healthy dogs and cats

TEACHERSEVALUATION Reqguests that the
State Board of Elementary and Secondary
Education take all necessary actionsto provide
that no measure of student growth be used in the
evaluation of teachers for the 2020-2021 school
year

CRIME/PROSTITUTION Creates a study
commission to gather facts on prostitution-related
crimes by parish as well as aternatives offered and
public health concerns

REAPPORTIONMENT Providesrelative to
redistricting principles and criteria

TEACHERSEVALUATION Requests that the
State Board of Elementary and Secondary
Education take all necessary actionsto provide
that no measure of student growth be used in the
evaluation of teachers for the 2020-2021 school
year

ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Directsthe
Department of Economic Development to study
and report on cyber-related issues

UNEMPLOYMENT COMP Memorializes
congress to discontinue federal unemployment
compensation benefits

INSURANCE Creates atask force to study the
feasibility of exempting producers of sureties from
certain requirements of R.S. 22:855

HEALTH/CANCER Requests the Louisiana
Department of Health to establish a pilot program
to increase prostate cancer awareness and
education



HOUSE BILLSTO BE CONCURRED IN - [18 itemg]

1.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

HB74

HB188

HB264

HB445

HB465

HB550

HB46

HB60

HB105

HB119

HB120

HB129

HB170

HB190

HB192

FRIEMAN

BEAULLIEU

SEABAUGH

BOURRIAQUE

MIKE JOHNSON

MUSCARELLO

JAMES

BRASS

PRESSLY

HUGHES

NEWELL

BACALA

MARINO

WILLARD

GAINES

INSURERS Provides relative to the workers
compensation claims office requirement for
insurers issuing such policiesin Louisiana

HEALTH CARE/RECORDS Provides with
respect to healthcare records

SALES Provides for advertisement of judicial
sales

TAX CREDITS Changes the sound recording
investor tax credit into arefundable tax credit

TELECOMMUNICATIONS Providesrelative
to the leasing of the 4.9 GHz band

MOTOR VEHICLES Providesrelative to
duplicate driver's licenses and identification cards

CRIMINAL/JUSTICE Provides relative to
certain pretrial procedures

CURRICULA Removes the termination of the
Dua Enrollment Framework Task Force

PORTS'HARBORS/TERMINAL S Amendsthe
rights and powers of the Caddo-Bossier Parishes
Port Commission

HIGHER ED/BD REGENTS Providesrelative
to the Advisory Council on Historically Black
Colleges and Universities

PUBLIC RECORDS Provides that airport facility
plans are confidential

LAW ENFORCE/OFFICERS Providesrelative
to peace officers

SCHOOL S/IDISTRICTS Provides relative to
reporting of students identified as having dyslexia

INSURANCE/HEALTH Providesrelative to
maternity services of midwives and doulas

ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES Authorizes credit
card payment to manufacturers and wholesale
dealers of alcoholic beverages



16. HB200

17. HB244

18. HB246

BACALA

TURNER

COUSSAN

TAX/INCOME TAX Exempts military survivor
benefit plan payments from state individual
income tax

INSURANCE/HEALTH Providesfor the
regulation of pharmacy services administrative
organizations

SALT DOMES Providesrelative to the storage of
hydrogen in underground reservoirs and salt
domes

SENATE BILLSON FINAL PASSAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [9 items]

1. SB31

2. SB46

3. SB122

4. SB126

5. SB194

6. SB221

7. SB222

8. SB230

9. SB232

CATHEY

LAMBERT

ALLAIN

MIZELL

BOUDREAUX

HEWITT

HEWITT

MIZELL

BARROW

TAX EXEMPTIONS Provides an exemption
from state individual income tax for digital
nomads. (gov sig)

TAX/INCOME/PERSONAL Increasesthe
amount of compensation excluded from tax table
income for certain active duty members of the
armed forces. (gov siQ)

COASTAL RESOURCES Provides for monies
collected from enforcement actions of coastal use
permits. (8/1/21)

SUCCESSI ONS Prohibits an unworthy successor
from directly or indirectly benefiting from the
death of his spouse or his child. (gov sig)

NURSING HOMES Provides for an extension to
the moratorium on additional beds for nursing
facilities. (8/1/21)

VOTERS/VOTING Provides relative to voting
systems. (gov sig)

SCHOOL S Provides relative to early literacy.
(8/1/21)

COLLEGES/UNIVERSITIES Providesrelative
to power-based violence on college and university
campuses. (gov sig)

COLLEGESUNIVERSITIES Establishes and
provides for the Power-Based Violence Review
Panel. (gov sig)



INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN DATE: May 27,

TIME: 8:20 PM
CONFERENCE COMMITTEE PAGE: 1
CONFERENCE COMMITTEE APPOINTED
CHAMBER DATE CONFEREES DATE ACTION
HB 2 BY BISHOP, S.
CAPITAL OUTLAY / Provides for the comprehensive Capital Outlay budget
HOUSE 5/27/2021 BISHOP, SCHEXNAYDER, STEFANSKI
SENATE
HB 199 BY SCHEXNAYDER
TAX/SALES & USE / (Constitutional Amendment) Provides for the State and Local Streamlined Sales
and Use Tax Commission
HOUSE 5/17/2021 SCHEXNAYDER, BISHOP, BEAULLIEU
SENATE 5/18/2021 CORTEZ, MILLIGAN, ALLAIN
HB 642 BY SCHEXNAYDER
FUNDS/FUNDING-GRANTS / Provides for the disbursement of monies received from the American
Rescue Plan Act of 2021
HOUSE 5/27/2021 SCHEXNAYDER, ZERINGUE, GARY CARTER
SENATE
SB 157 BY ALLAIN
TAX EXEMPTIONS / Exempts certain mobile workers from individual income tax and their employers
from withholding tax. (gov sig)
HOUSE
SENATE
SB 159 BY ALLAIN
TAX/TAXATION / Constitutional amendment to reduce the maximum rate of individual income tax and to
provide for a federal income tax deduction as provided by law.
(2/13 - CA13s1(A))
HOUSE
SENATE
SB 160 BY ALLAIN
REVENUE DEPARTMENT / Conforms state partnership reporting adjustments to federal taxable income
to current federal partnership audit adjustments. (gov sig)
HOUSE
SENATE
SB 161 BY ALLAIN
TAX/FRANCHISE/CORPORATE / Extends the termination date of the exemption from corporate
franchise tax for small business corporations. (gov sig)
HOUSE
SENATE
SB 171 BY ALLAIN
TAX EXEMPTIONS / Provides for severance tax exemptions and site-specific trust funds for certain
orphan wells. (gov sig)
HOUSE

SENATE




REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYSDATE:  May 27,

TIME: 8:20 PM
TUESDAY, JUNE 1, 2021 LEG. DAY: 29
PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY
COMMITTEE

HR101 Beaullieu EDUC-FAV
HR126  Mincey EDUC-W/ AMD
HCR88 LaCombe JUD-FAV
HCR96 Hodges JUD-FAV
HCR106 Orgeron JUD-W/ AMD

MORNING HOUR 15

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SCR31 Henry, Cameron JUD-W/AMD
SCR50 Fields EDUC-FAV
SCR55 Milligan JUD-FAV

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB297  Tarver, Phillip JUD-FAV
HB554  Selders JUD-FAV

MORNING HOUR 17

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE
LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB63 Mills, Robert H&G-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB179  Connick INS-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB185  Allain NATR-FAV WO/AMD

SB204 Cortez COM-W/ AMD WO/AMD



REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TODAYSDATE:  May 27,

TIME: 8:20 PM
TUESDAY, JUNE 1, 2021 LEG. DAY: 29
PAGE: 2
SB209  Smith, G. COM-W/ AMD W/AMD

SB224  Cloud H&G-FAV WO/AMD



