LOUISIANA HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES ORDER OF THE DAY TUESDAY, JUNE 1, 2021

MORNING HOUR

- 1. Roll Call
- 2. Prayer
- 3. Pledge of Allegiance
- 4. Reading of Journal
- 5. Petitions, Memorials, and Communications
- 6. Introduction of Resolutions
- 7. Introduction of Bills
- 8. Senate Bills on First Reading
- 9. Reports of Committees
- 11. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Lying Over

SCR 69, 71, 72

14. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

HR	101	EDUC-FAV	HCR	96	JUD-FAV
HR	126	EDUC-W/ AMD	HCR	106	JUD-W/ AMD
HCR	88	JUD-FAV			

15. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Reported by Committee

SCR 31 JUD-W/ AMD SCR 55 JUD-FAV

SCR 50 EDUC-FAV

16. House Bills on Second Reading Reported by Committee

HB 297 JUD-FAV HB 554 JUD-FAV

17. Senate Instruments Second Reading Returned from the Legislative Bureau

SB	63	H&G-W/ AMD WO/AMD	SB	204	COM-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB	179	INS-W/ AMD WO/AMD	SB	209	COM-W/ AMD W/AMD
SB	185	NATR-FAV WO/AMD	SB	224	H&G-FAV WO/AMD

REGULAR ORDER OF THE DAY

1. House and Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

Scheduled for floor debate on 6/1/2021

HR 51, 74, 120, 133, 136 HCR 90, 107, 108, 109, 111, 112

2. Senate Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading Final Consideration

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SCR 9, 25 SCR 32, 45 SCR 22, 34, 44

4. House Bills Amended by Senate to be Concurred in by the House

Scheduled for concurrence on 6/1/2021

ПВ	74,	188,	2 64,	445,	405,	550						
HB	46,	60,	105,	119,	120,	129,	170,	190,	192,	200,	244,	246
Not yet sche	eduled for	concur	rence									
HB	253,	259,	269,	271,	289,	335,	406,	422,	457,	477,	544,	558,
	562,	590,	649,	662								
НВ	22,	39,	42,	115,	145,	164,	187,	239,	391,	430,	517,	573,
	581											

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

SB	8,	10,	77,	80,	81,	113,	125,	149,	150,	163,	165,	167,
	172,	173,	197,	200,	211,	239,	241					
SB	133,	139,	140,	247								

NOTICE GIVEN SUBJECT TO CALL

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

Scheduled for floor debate on 6/1/2021

SB 31, 46, 122, 126, 194, 221, 222, 230, 232

RETURNED TO THE CALENDAR

Regular Order

1. House and House Concurrent Resolutions Third Reading for Final Consideration

HR 9 HCR 14

5. House Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

76, 241, 245, ΗВ 17, 73, 131, 136, 171, 202, 213, 223, 243, 414, 275, 277, 302, 331, 369, 372, 376, 399, 402, 417, 440, 479, 501, 513, 528, 620, 629, 660, 475, 567, 582, 612, 693, 699

6. Senate Bills on Third Reading and Final Passage

SB 61

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

Not yet scheduled for floor debate

HB 2 HB 199 HB 642

SB 157, 159, 160, 161, 171

DEBATE CALENDAR - TUESDAY, JUNE 1, 2021

HRs AND HCRs FINAL CONSIDERATION - [11 items]

1. HR51	DUPLESSIS	PAROLE Provides relative to study of compassionate release, medical treatment furlough, and medical parole requirements
2. HR74	WILLARD	LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS Establishes the Louisiana Science, Technology, Engineering, and Mathematics (STEM) Innovation Caucus
3. HR120	MCKNIGHT	AGRICULTURE Urges and requests local governing authorities and animal shelters to adopt policies and programs to provide alternatives to euthanization of healthy dogs and cats
4. HR133	GARY CARTER	TEACHERS/EVALUATION Requests that the State Board of Elementary and Secondary Education take all necessary actions to provide that no measure of student growth be used in the evaluation of teachers for the 2020-2021 school year
5. HR136	JAMES	CRIME/PROSTITUTION Creates a study commission to gather facts on prostitution-related crimes by parish as well as alternatives offered and public health concerns
6. HCR90	SCHEXNAYDER	REAPPORTIONMENT Provides relative to redistricting principles and criteria
7. HCR107	GARY CARTER	TEACHERS/EVALUATION Requests that the State Board of Elementary and Secondary Education take all necessary actions to provide that no measure of student growth be used in the evaluation of teachers for the 2020-2021 school year
8. HCR108	CREWS	ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Directs the Department of Economic Development to study and report on cyber-related issues
9. HCR109	TURNER	UNEMPLOYMENT COMP Memorializes congress to discontinue federal unemployment compensation benefits
10. HCR111	HOLLIS	INSURANCE Creates a task force to study the feasibility of exempting producers of sureties from certain requirements of R.S. 22:855
11. HCR112	JONES	HEALTH/CANCER Requests the Louisiana Department of Health to establish a pilot program to increase prostate cancer awareness and education

HOUSE BILLS TO BE CONCURRED IN - [18 items]

1. HB74	FRIEMAN	INSURERS Provides relative to the workers' compensation claims office requirement for insurers issuing such policies in Louisiana
2. HB188	BEAULLIEU	HEALTH CARE/RECORDS Provides with respect to healthcare records
3. HB264	SEABAUGH	SALES Provides for advertisement of judicial sales
4. HB445	BOURRIAQUE	TAX CREDITS Changes the sound recording investor tax credit into a refundable tax credit
5. HB465	MIKE JOHNSON	TELECOMMUNICATIONS Provides relative to the leasing of the 4.9 GHz band
6. HB550	MUSCARELLO	MOTOR VEHICLES Provides relative to duplicate driver's licenses and identification cards
7. HB46	JAMES	CRIMINAL/JUSTICE Provides relative to certain pretrial procedures
8. HB60	BRASS	CURRICULA Removes the termination of the Dual Enrollment Framework Task Force
9. HB105	PRESSLY	PORTS/HARBORS/TERMINALS Amends the rights and powers of the Caddo-Bossier Parishes Port Commission
10. HB119	HUGHES	HIGHER ED/BD REGENTS Provides relative to the Advisory Council on Historically Black Colleges and Universities
11. HB120	NEWELL	PUBLIC RECORDS Provides that airport facility plans are confidential
12. HB129	BACALA	LAW ENFORCE/OFFICERS Provides relative to peace officers
13. HB170	MARINO	SCHOOLS/DISTRICTS Provides relative to reporting of students identified as having dyslexia
14. HB190	WILLARD	INSURANCE/HEALTH Provides relative to maternity services of midwives and doulas
15. HB192	GAINES	ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES Authorizes credit card payment to manufacturers and wholesale dealers of alcoholic beverages

16. HB200	BACALA	TAX/INCOME TAX Exempts military survivor benefit plan payments from state individual income tax
17. HB244	TURNER	INSURANCE/HEALTH Provides for the regulation of pharmacy services administrative organizations
18. HB246	COUSSAN	SALT DOMES Provides relative to the storage of hydrogen in underground reservoirs and salt domes
SENATE BIL	LS ON FINAL PAS	SAGE - NOTICE GIVEN - [9 items]
1. SB31	CATHEY	TAX EXEMPTIONS Provides an exemption from state individual income tax for digital nomads. (gov sig)
2. SB46	LAMBERT	TAX/INCOME/PERSONAL Increases the amount of compensation excluded from tax table income for certain active duty members of the armed forces. (gov sig)
3. SB122	ALLAIN	COASTAL RESOURCES Provides for monies collected from enforcement actions of coastal use permits. (8/1/21)
4. SB126	MIZELL	SUCCESSIONS Prohibits an unworthy successor

4. **SB126 MIZELL SUCCESSIONS** Prohibits an unworthy successor from directly or indirectly benefiting from the death of his spouse or his child. (gov sig) 5. **SB194 BOUDREAUX** NURSING HOMES Provides for an extension to the moratorium on additional beds for nursing facilities. (8/1/21) 6. **SB221 HEWITT VOTERS/VOTING** Provides relative to voting systems. (gov sig) 7. **SB222 HEWITT SCHOOLS** Provides relative to early literacy. (8/1/21)8. **SB230 MIZELL COLLEGES/UNIVERSITIES** Provides relative to power-based violence on college and university campuses. (gov sig) 9. **SB232 BARROW COLLEGES/UNIVERSITIES** Establishes and provides for the Power-Based Violence Review

Panel. (gov sig)

INSTRUMENTS PENDING IN CONFERENCE COMMITTEE

DATE: May 27, TIME: 8:20 PM PAGE: 1

CONFE		E COMMITT DATE		E APPOIN CONFERE							DATE		ACTION
HB 2		BY BISHOP	P, S	S.									
		CAPITAL O	OUT	TLAY / Pro	ovides for th	ne comp	rehens	sive Cap	ital Outla	ay budg	et		
HOUSE SENATE		5/27/2021	5/27/2021 BISHOP, SCHEXNAYDER, STEFANSKI										
HB 19	9	BY SCHEX	XNA	AYDER									
		TAX/SALES and Use Ta				al Ameno	dment)	Provide	es for the	State a	and Local	Strea	mlined Sales
HOUSE SENATE	=	5/17/2021 5/18/2021			YDER, BIS MILLIGAN,			LIEU					
HB 64	12	BY SCHEX	XNA	AYDER									
		FUNDS/FUNDING-GRANTS / Provides for the disbursement of monies received from the Amer Rescue Plan Act of 2021								e American			
HOUSE SENATE	Ē	5/27/2021 SCHEXNAYDER, ZERINGUE, GARY CARTER											
SB 15	57	BY ALLAIN	N										
		TAX EXEM from withho				ain mob	ile wor	kers fro	m individ	lual incc	me tax ar	nd the	eir employers
HOUSE SENATE	Ξ												
SB 15	59	BY ALLAIN	N										
		TAX/TAXAT provide for a (2/3 - CA13	r a fe	ederal inc						um rate	of individ	ual in	come tax and to
HOUSE SENATE													
SB 16	60	BY ALLAIN	N										
		REVENUE to current fe								ı adjustn	nents to fe	edera	I taxable income
HOUSE SENATE	≣												
SB 16	- <u></u> 61	BY ALLAIN	N										
		TAX/FRANG franchise ta							n date o	f the exe	emption fr	om c	orporate
HOUSE SENATE	=												
SB 17	'1	BY ALLAIN	N										
		TAX EXEM orphan well			ovides for s	severand	ce tax e	exempti	ons and	site-spe	cific trust	funds	s for certain
HOUSE SENATE	<u> </u>												

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TUESDAY, JUNE 1, 2021

TODAYS DATE: May 27, TIME: 8:20 PM LEG. DAY: 29 PAGE: 1

MORNING HOUR 14

HOUSE AND HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HR101 Beaullieu EDUC-FAV

HR126 Mincey EDUC-W/ AMD

HCR88 LaCombe JUD-FAV

HCR96 Hodges JUD-FAV

HCR106 Orgeron JUD-W/ AMD

MORNING HOUR 15

SENATE CONCURRENT RESOLUTIONS REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

SCR31 Henry, Cameron JUD-W/ AMD

SCR50 Fields EDUC-FAV

SCR55 Milligan JUD-FAV

MORNING HOUR 16

HOUSE BILLS ON SECOND READING REPORTED BY COMMITTEE

HB297 Tarver, Phillip JUD-FAV

HB554 Selders JUD-FAV

MORNING HOUR 17

SENATE INSTRUMENTS SECOND READING RETURNED FROM THE LEGISLATIVE BUREAU

SB63	Mills, Robert	H&G-W/ AMD WO/AMD
SB179	Connick	INS-W/ AMD WO/AMD

SB185 Allain NATR-FAV WO/AMD

SB204 Cortez COM-W/ AMD WO/AMD

REPORTED BY COMMITTEE TUESDAY, JUNE 1, 2021

TODAYS DATE: May 27, TIME: 8:20 PM LEG. DAY: 29 PAGE: 2

SB209 Smith, G. COM-W/ AMD W/AMD SB224 Cloud H&G-FAV WO/AMD